
FLOOR SLAB

STRUCTURE ABOVE

FLOOR SLAB

FIN. CEILING

8'-0"

STRUCTURE ABOVE

S1.0S2.0

7.82

9.80

9.02

9.849.84

7.82

5.30

7.67

7.82

9.80

9.02

9.84

7.67

5.30

7.82

4 7/8"4 1/4"

FLOOR SLAB

FIN. CEILING

8'-0"

STRUCTURE ABOVE

E1.3

7.92

7.93

4.13

9.84

2-HR FIRE RESISTANT
2012 IBC CHAPTER 7,
TABLE 721.1(2): #3-1.2

2-HR RATED
FIRE BARRIER
U.L. #U419

S1.3-F

5.30

7.27

9.80

9.03

7.67

9.849.84

8 1/2"

7.27

7.82

9.80

9.03

9.84

7.67

6 5/8"

S2.2

7.82

S2.1

7.82

9.80

9.02

9.84

7.67

5"

E5.0

7.98

7.23

6.20

E1.4

7.92

7.93

4.09

9.84

2-HR FIRE RESISTANT
2012 IBC CHAPTER 7,
TABLE 721.1(2): #3-1.2

1'-1 7/8"

9.83

7.82

7.82

3"

S2.3

5.31

5.49

5.31

6.48

6.48

6.48

5.30 5.30

7.677.67 7.677.67
7.67

7.677.67
7.677.67

5.585.58

2-HR RATED
FIRE BARRIER
U.L. #U419

S4.0-F

7.27

9.80

9.02

7.27

7.67

5.30

9.849.84

6 1/8"

7.677.67

S1.1

7.82

9.849.84

7.82

7.67

5.30

7.677.67

9.80

9.03

7 3/8"

7.677.677.67

7.82

5.30

9.80

5 1/4"

9.01

1'-2 5/8"
1

1

A612

1
0
'-
3
"

3
 1

/2
"

4
'-
0
"

4
'-
0
"

1
'-
1
1
 1

/2
"

10.30

2 5/8"

S1.0

E1.3

E1.3
10.30

5 1/8"

5.41

6.08

(TYP.)

(TYP.)

(TYP.)

5.31

Retail Floor Level
100'-0"

EQ.

1/2" 1/2"
EQ.

8"

1
 1

/4
"

1
/4

"

4
"

3
'-
0
 1

/2
"S1.0

6.28

6.22

9.42

3
'-
6
"

6.08

5.41

9.24

3.02

F.F.L.

T.O. Steel
112'-2 3/4"

1/4" TYP.

5.30

7.67

7.95

9.83

S2.2

1
'-
7
"

5
'-
4
"

5.29

5.28

10.30

6'-0"

1'-6" 1'-6"

22.01

22.01

22.01

S4.0-F

S4.0-FS4.0-F

S4.0-F

S4.0-F

1
'-
1
0
"

JOHN

A.

POE

6549

IO

HO
FOET

A
T

S

R
E
G
IS

E
T

R
ED RA

C
H

TI
E
C
T

Drawing Title

Approved: Project Director

Location

Building Number

Project Title

Checked DrawnDate

Project No.

Drawing Number

Dwg.    of

o
n
e-

ei
g
h
th
 
in
ch
 
=
 
o
n
e 
fo
o
t

o
n
e-

q
u
a
rt
er
 
in
ch
 
=
 
o
n
e 
fo
o
t

th
re
e-

e
ig
h
th
s 
in
c
h
 
=
 
o
n
e 
fo
o
t

o
n
e-

h
a
lf
 
in
c
h
 
=
 
o
n
e 
fo
o
t

th
re
e-

q
u
a
rt
er
s 
in
ch
 
=
 
o
n
e

fo
o
t

o
n
e 
in
c
h
 
=
 
o
n
e 
fo
o
t

o
n
e 
a
n
d
 
o
n
e-

h
a
lf
 
in
ch
e
s 
=
 
o
n
e 
fo
o
t

th
re
e 
in
ch
es
 
=
 
o
n
e 
fo
o
t

0
4

8
1
6

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
4

4
4

8
6

6
6

6
1

2
2

F
E

D
C

B
A

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
E

D
C

B
A

A R C H I T E C T SJ O H N  P O E

116 EAST THIRD
STREET
DAYTON, OHIO 45402-
2130

VA Project No.

ARCHITECT/ENGINEERS:CONSULTANTS:

Office of
Construction
and Facilities
Management

48

JPA Project No.

937 461 3290 PHONE
937 461 0260 FAX
jpa@johnpoe.com

95% Owner Review 10/15/2014

100% Owner Review 12/22/2014

Bid Documents 04/17/2015

REPLACEMENT WORK
THERAPY GREENHOUSE

04/17/2015

PLAN DETAILS / WALL TYPES

A612
VRWS

12007.00

538-13-103

Chillicothe, Ohio

VARIES

20

DETAIL NOTES

Scale:  1" = 1'-0"

WALL TYPES

3.02 Concrete slab on grade over 10 mil. vapor barrier over compacted
aggregate base.  See Structural Drawings.

4.09 Cast stone trim.

4.13 8" split face concrete masonry unit U.N.O.  See Structural
Drawings.

5.28 Metal stud framing.

5.29 Double studs at jamb, typ.

5.30 Steel bar joist. Refer to Structural Drawings.

5.31 3 5/8" 20 GA metal stud @ 16" O.C.

5.41 2" Steel tube @ 4'-0" O.C. Weld tube to 3 1/2" x 6" x 1/2" thick
steel plate. Fasten plate to top of slab with 4 - 1/2" dia. expansion
bolts evenly spaced. 1" embedment minimum.

5.49 Vertical reinforcement.  See Structural Drawings.

5.58 Horizontal reinforcement.

6.08 Fire retardant treated 2x wood blocking.

6.20 Pressure treated 2" x 4" wood stud framing @ 16" O.C.

6.22 1/2" Solid surface material over 3/4" plywood, with 1/4" radius
eased edge.

6.28 Solid surface apron. Ease edge 1/4" radius.

6.48 3/4" Fire retardant treated plywood.

7.23 8 1/4" smooth fiber cement board lap siding with 7" exposure,
over air and moisture barrier over 5/8" exterior grade plywood
sheathing. Finish to be selected by Resident Interior Designer.

7.27 Continuous fire-stopping @ rated walls, each side.

7.67 UL approved expandable firestop system that can be sanded to a
flush finish.

7.82 Continuous acoustic sealant @ non-rated walls each side.

7.92 2 1/2" min. closed cell, medium density spray polyurethane foam
air barrier, R-14 min. Install per wall system manufacturers’
instructions.

7.93 Hygric Buffer Matt. Install per wall system manufacturers'
instructions.

7.95 2 1/2" cementitious wood fiber deck planks attached to steel
structure.  See Structural Drawings.

7.98 5/8" Exterior grade plywood sheathing. See Specifications.

9.01 1 5/8" non-structural metal framing @ 16" O.C.

9.02 3 5/8" non-structural metal framing @ 16" O.C.

9.03 6" non-structural metal framing @ 16" O.C.

9.24 Paint gypsum board flat black where exposed at reveal before
mounting apron. Both sides typical.

9.42 Wall base, see Finish Plans.

9.80 Acoustic batt insulation

9.83 5/8" Type "X" abuse resistant gypsum board. See Wall Types.
Extend to underside of roof deck. Finish to be selected by
Resident Interior Designer.

9.84 5/8" Type "X" abuse resistant gypsum board.

10.30 Corner guard. See detail Sheet A401.

22.01 Plumbing fixture.  See Plumbing Drawings.

Scale:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"3
PLAN DETAIL

Scale:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"1
PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL DTL

A. All dimensions are taken to face of gypsum wallboard or unit masonry.

B. Edge of all door jambs at hinge side not otherwise indicated are to be 6"
from the face of intersecting walls.

C. All interior wood blocking to be fire retardent treated.

D. Retail finish floor level 100'-0" equals 654.25'.

E. All partitions shall be type 'S1.0' unless noted otherwise.

F. All gypsum board behind all new sinks, drinking fountain, and water
closet to be cementitious backer unit.

G. All asbestos containing material (ACM) must be abated per the direction
of the C.O.R. and project specification 028213.41 and local state and
federal regulations.  Abatement if required is to be scheduled in
appropriate sequence with demolition, new construction and project
phasing.

H. Finish floor elevation is considered 0'-0" for floor drain placement.  All
drains shall be at -0'-0 1/2" unless noted otherwise.  Slope slab to drain.
See Structural and Plumbing Drawings.

J. All dimensions taken from Work Point shown.

GENERAL NOTES FLOOR PLAN

Scale:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"2
TYP. FIRESTOP @ BAR JOIST

Scale:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"4
PLAN DETAL
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